CENTRAL BAPTIST SCHOOL
Price List 2017 — 2018 School Year

Registration Fee K3 & K4 & K5 19— 12"
New Students

*Registration Fee $200.00 $250.00
Returning Students

*Registration Fee received by March 1% $100.00 $100.00
*Registration Fee received by April 5™ $175.00 $200.00
*Registration Fee received after April 5" $200.00 $250.00
Testing Fee (New students 1% — 12" grade only) $ 50.00

Registration Fee must be received before your student is considered registered. Testing Fee, if applicable,

must also be received at registration.

Preschool & Kindergarten: 3 & 4 &5 Year Old

K3 & K4 & K5 K3 & K4 & K5

% Day Program Full Day Program

Tuition $3,000.00 [§ Tuition $4,550.00

*Books & Fees $ 550.00 [f| *Books & Fees $ 550.00

Subtotal $3,550.00 [§{ Subtotal $5,100.00

Graduation Fee (K5 only) $ 75.00[} Graduation Fee (K5 only) $ 75.00

Total $3,625.00 (§| Total $5,175.00

Elementary: 1% - 6" High School: 7" — 12t

Tuition $4,950.00 [§ Tuition $5,400.00

*Books & Fees $ 600.00 [§ *Books & Fees $ 650.00

Total $5,550.00 [§| Subtotal $6,050.00
Senior Fee (12" only) $ 250.00
Total $6,300.00

Payment Plans:

(1) May — April (12 months)

(2) Yearly Payment — Due July 1%
(3) Semester Payments — Due July 1* and January 1%

**(5% discount when tuition is paid in full) **(2.5% discount when tuition is paid by semester)
Payments are due on the 1% of each month. Payments received after the 10" will be assessed a $45 late
fee. If payment is not made by the 20" of the month, the student(s) will not be allowed to attend school

until all accounts are brought current.

Multi-Student Discount:

A family’s third, fourth, etc. child that is enrolled will receive a 50% tuition discount. Books & fees are
excluded from this discount. This discount does not apply to half-day tuition. A ministerial discount is
available upon approval of the school board.

*Registration Fees and Book Fees are non-refundable




